## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			ame	Execution Date	
Chang-Tsung FU				04/25/2006	
Chien-Nan KUO				04/25/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	National Chiao				
Street Address:	1001 Ta-Hsueh Rd.,				
City:	Hsinchu				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
Property Type Application Number:		Number           11439789			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(516)365-		oon the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail wh Phone: 5163659802			ien me fax allempt is unsuccessiur.		
Email: rgallo@collardroe.com					
Correspondent Name: Bucknam and Archer					l
Address Line 1: 1077 Northern I					
Address Line 4:	Roslyn, N		ORK 11576-1696		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BA-22976		
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
	ER:		Joseph J. Orlando		

## ASSIGNMENT

## THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, **FU**, **Chang-Tsung**, resides at No.172, Sec. 1, Zhongzheng Road, Donggang Town, Pingtung County, Taiwan, R.O.C. and **KUO, Chien-Nan**, resides at No.89, Xiamen Street, Pingtung City, Taiwan, R.O.C. have invented improvements in

Ultra broad-band low noise amplifier utilizing dual feedback technique

for which we have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and;

## WHEREAS, NATIONAL CHIAO TUNG UNIVERSITY

an institution of the TAIWAN, R.O.C. having a place at 1001 Ta-Hsueh Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it to know that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorized and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby convenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and applications for patents and assignments thereof in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgement of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to other proper action that may in the judgement of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand and affixed my seal this <u>25th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2006.

Chang tang fu FU, Chang Isung

1-x2 Km

KUO, Chien-Nan

· · ·